
11/26/2024
SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF 
1326 N 25TH ST
SHEBOYGAN FIRE DEPT, CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for APX6000Li Fire
Dear Pat Nicolaus,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF with this quote for quality communications
equipment and services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your
requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide SHEBOYGAN, CITY
OF with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions
to Jeffrey Frank at franksradio@franksradioservice.com.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Jeffrey Frank 

 
Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative

 

  QUOTE-2776232
 



  Billing Address:
SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF 
1326 N 25TH ST 
SHEBOYGAN FIRE DEPT, CITY
OF 
SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:11/26/2024
Expiration Date:12/29/2024
Quote Created By:
Jeffrey Frank
franksradio@
franksradioservice.com
End Customer:
SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF 
Pat Nicolaus 
 

 

   

AGREEMENT: STATE OF WISCONSIN
 

Quote includes Motorola 40% Promotion
  Line #

 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6000 Series
 

APX6000 LI
         

 

  1
 

H98UCF9PW6BN
 

APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5
PORTABLE
 

45
 

$6,329.50
 

$3,797.70
 

$170,896.50
 

 

  1a
 

QA01648AA
 

ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA
 

45
       

 

  1b
 

QA05570AA
 

ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68
3400 MAH
 

45
       

 

  1c
 

QA02756AA
 

ENH: LI 9600 OR 3600 SINGLE
SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING
 

45
       

 

  1d
 

QA05100AA
 

EHN: STD 1 YR WARRANTY
APPLIES
 

45
       

 

  1e
 

H869BZ
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

45
       

 

  1f
 

Q629AK
 

ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

45
       

 

 

 

APX™ 8000 Series
 

APX8000
         

 

  2
 

H91TGD9PW6AN
 

APX 8000 ALL BAND
PORTABLE MODEL 2.5
 

6
 

$10,059.32
 

$6,035.59
 

$36,213.54
 

 

  2a
 

H869BW
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

6
       

 

  2b
 

QA01648AA
 

ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA
 

6
       

 

  2c
 

Q806CB
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

6
       

 

  2d
 

Q361AN
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

6
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Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  2e
 

QA05509AA
 

DEL: DELETE UHF BAND
 

6
       

 

  2f
 

QA05100AA
 

EHN: STD 1 YR WARRANTY
APPLIES
 

6
       

 

  2g
 

H38BS
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

6
       

 

  2h
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

6
       

 

  2i
 

Q629AH
 

ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

6
       

 

  2j
 

QA01427AG
 

ALT: APX8000/XE HOUSING
GREEN
 

6
       

 

  3
 

NNTN8860B
 

CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA
 

7
 

$186.50
 

$136.15
 

$953.05
 

 

  4
 

PMMN4107BBLK
 

AUDIO ACCESSORY-REMOTE
SPEAKER
MICROPHONE,XE500 REMOTE
SPKR MIC WITHOUT
CHANNEL KNOB, BLACK
 

51
 

$594.00
 

$433.62
 

$22,114.62
 

 

  5
 

NNTN8844A
 

CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA-
PLUG, ACC USB CHGR
 

6
 

$1,705.20
 

$1,244.80
 

$7,468.80
 

 

Grand Total
  $237,646.51(USD)

 

 
Notes:

 

●  
 

  Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and ServicesTax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will beadded to invoices.
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