

11/26/2024

SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF 1326 N 25TH ST SHEBOYGAN FIRE DEPT, CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081

RE: Motorola Quote for APX6000Li Fire

Dear Pat Nicolaus,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Jeffrey Frank at franksradio@franksradioservice.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Frank

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative



Billing Address: SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF 1326 N 25TH ST SHEBOYGAN FIRE DEPT, CITY OF SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081 US Quote Date:11/26/2024 Expiration Date:12/29/2024 Quote Created By: Jeffrey Frank franksradio@ franksradioservice.com

End Customer: SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF Pat Nicolaus

AGREEMENT: STATE OF WISCONSIN

Quote includes Motorola 40% Promotion

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 6000 Series	APX6000 LI				
1	H98UCF9PW6BN	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE	45	\$6,329.50	\$3,797.70	\$170,896.50
1a	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	45			
1b	QA05570AA	ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68 3400 MAH	45			
1c	QA02756AA	ENH: LI 9600 OR 3600 SINGLE SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING	45			
1d	QA05100AA	EHN: STD 1 YR WARRANTY APPLIES	45			
1e	H869BZ	ENH: MULTIKEY	45			
1f	Q629AK	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	45			
	APX™ 8000 Series	APX8000				
2	H91TGD9PW6AN	APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 2.5	6	\$10,059.32	\$6,035.59	\$36,213.54
2a	H869BW	ENH: MULTIKEY	6			
2b	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	6			
2c	Q806CB	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	6			
2d	Q361AN	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	6			



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
2e	QA05509AA	DEL: DELETE UHF BAND	6			
2f	QA05100AA	EHN: STD 1 YR WARRANTY APPLIES	6			
2g	H38BS	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	6			
2h	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	6			
2i	Q629AH	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	6			
2j	QA01427AG	ALT: APX8000/XE HOUSING GREEN	6			
3	NNTN8860B	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA	7	\$186.50	\$136.15	\$953.05
4	PMMN4107BBLK	AUDIO ACCESSORY-REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE,XE500 REMOTE SPKR MIC WITHOUT CHANNEL KNOB, BLACK	51	\$594.00	\$433.62	\$22,114.62
5	NNTN8844A	CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA- PLUG, ACC USB CHGR	6	\$1,705.20	\$1,244.80	\$7,468.80

Grand Total

\$237,646.51(USD)

Notes:

 Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.

